
 
 

Puerto Rico & U.S. Virgin Islands 
District Office 

273 Ponce de León Avenue, Plaza 273, Suite 510 
San Juan, PR 00917 

Telephone: 787-766-5572 
Office Website 
Office Email 

 

Personnel Directory – 5/23/22 
 

Executive Direction 
 

Office of District Counsel 

Capital Access 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Samuel Maldonado 787-766-5220 202-481-5446 samuel.maldonado@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Wilma Sosa 787-766-5519 202-481-6118 wilma.sosa@sba.gov 

 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
District Director Josué E. Rivera 787-766-5010  josue.rivera@sba.gov 
Deputy District Director Ricardo Martinez 787-502-0052  ricardo.martinez@sba.gov 
Regional Communications 
Director 

Denisse Oller 202-412-9413  denisse.oller@sba.gov 

 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
District Counsel Pedro Lopez-Bergollo 787-766-5269  pedro.lopez-bergollo@sba.gov 
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Business Opportunity, 8(a), HUBZone 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Business 
Opportunity 
Specialist 

Vacant    

Business 
Opportunity 
Specialist 

Eduardo Vélez 787-766-5373  eduardo.veleztorres@sba.gov 

Economic Development / Outreach & Marketing 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Economic 
Development Specialist 

Jorge Betancourt 787-766-5556 202-481-2696 jorge.betancourt@sba.gov 

Administration 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Administrative 
Officer 

José Luis Rodríguez 787-766-5537 202-481-2721 jose.l.rodriguez@sba.gov 

Program Support 
Assistant 

Vacant    

Office of Government Contracting 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Procurement 
Center 
Representative 

Jezabel Rodríguez 787-766-5011 202-481-4697 jezabel.rodriguez@sba.gov 

 
U.S. Virgin Islands Post of Duty 

Almeric L. Christian Federal Building & U.S. Court House 
3013 Estate Golden Rock, Room 167 

Christiansted, St. Croix, USVI 
Telephone: 787-523-7120 

 
Title Name Phone Fax Email 

Senior Area 
Manager 

Wayne Huddleston 787-523-7120 202-481-0406 wayne.huddleston@sba.gov 
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